As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description
180910137  Zen-Noh Grain Corporation 3313+09 To perform numerous landside facility upgrades
Ext. 4
(+11)
22011001 St. James Parish 3789+73 To drill one soil boring
(+11) Through the Beta Group
Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd
22011209 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 3269+19 To install a new utility pole at 2576 LA-44
(+11) Through Land Management Services
22013115 Michael & Jennifer Bleakley 3237+01 To construct a new residence, workshop, carport, and gazebo slab
(+11)
22013117 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 4190+49 To replace an existing utility pole
(+11) Through Land Management Services
22021728 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 3748+07 To install one (1) power pole at 5473 LA-44
21022327 Extension
Zen Noh Grain Corporation 3313+09 To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber
(+15) Through Lanier & Associates systems with six monopiles
22022132 Zen Noh Grain Corporation 3313+01.79  To install paving beneath a conveyor belt at Zen Noh's

Through Lanier & Associates

22022534 Governor’s Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP) and St. James Parish - request of February 14. 2022,
through APTIM, concerning emergency request to install GOHSEP NCS units, which could include temporary power poles and/ or electrical
pedestals



As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description
22042554 Cedric Louque 4121+66 To construct a new residence at 2358 LA Hwy 44, Paulina
(+15)
21052770 Extension
Zen Noh Grain Corporation 3317+74 To perform an excavation for the connection of existing piping and lift station,
(+15) Through Lanier & Associates Convent
18053063 Extension 2
Atlantic Alumina 4294+33 To perform maintenance dredging around two (2) docks in St. James and
Through TRC 4303+17 & 4274+95  St. John the Baptist Parishes
22052061 Nucor Steel Louisiana 3331+37 To install four (4) 66-inch monopiles, St. James Parish
(+15) Through TRC Companies
22052464 Darryl & Kamie St. Pierre 4079+73 To construct a new residence at 2710 LA Hwy 44, Paulina
(+15) Through Generation 4 Home Builders, LLC
22053166 Entergy 3735+60 To remove and relocate one power pole and install one new power pole and new
(+11) Through Land Management Services anchor at 5600 Hwy 44, Convent
22053168 Entergy 4122+06 To replace an existing utility pole at 2342 LA 44, Paulina
(+11) Through Land Management Services
18052150 Extension 4
Zen Noh Grain Corporation 3313+01 To perform maintenance and repair work to an existing barge slip, Convent

(+11)



No.
22061077
(+11)

22061079
(+11)

22061484
(+11)

22061585
(+11)

22061686
(+11)

22062090
(+15)

22062091
(+15)
(+11)

22062093
(+15)

22062298
(+11)

Company

Lester Hayes

Shell Convent

Tolunay-Wong Engineering, Inc.

Celestine Shelvin
Through Optimize EGS

Shell Convent
Ford, Bacon, & Davis, LLC

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

Mosaic

Shell Convent

Through Eustis Engineering, LLC

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3642+00

3093+00

3542+92

3088+78

4179+68

3513+04

3100+00

4144+06

Through Land Management Services, LLC

Nestor J. and Joyce Bourgeois

3673+68

St. James Parish

Description

To install a Generac generator and natural gas line at 6232 LA Hwy 44, Convent

To drill two soil borings, Darrow

To install a generator at 7197 Como Street, Convent

To install a transformer, electrical panel, and approximately 15 sleepers, Convent

To replace a defective telephone pole at Dale Street, Lutcher

To perform excavations to permanently repair a leaking waterline

To drill eighteen soil borings and six cone penetration tests, Convent

To install a new utility pole at 2123 Miles Street, Lutcher

To remove the current sewer system and install a new modad sewer system
with a discharge line to the drainage ditch on Hwy 44, Convent



No.

220705107
(+15)

220711114
(+15)

220720123
(+11)

220726128
(+11)

220808141
(+11)

220831159
(+11)

220909161
(+11)

220909162
(+15)

220916165
(+15)

As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
Entergy Louisiana, LLC 4088+90

Through Land Management Services, LLC

Entergy Louisiana, LLC 3887+40
Through Land Management Svcs. & 3876+67
Eatel /REV 3790+18
Through Foret Environmental Services, Inc.
AT&T 3614+47 to
Through Byers Engineering 3627+66
Entergy 3265+11 to
Through Land Management 3272+04
Enlink Midstream 3147+03
Spencer & Chantel Chauvin 3176+10
Nick Louque 4102+99

Through Premier Pools & Spa

Occidental Chemical Co. 3446+93

Through Lanier & Associates

St. James Parish

Description

To replace 2 existing rotten utility poles at 3155 Canal Street and 2626 LA 44

To replace one (1) pole and push brace at 4302 Belmont and replace one (1) pole
at 4142 Petit Street

To install a 14,200 feet of fiber optic cable via 2-inch directionals bore

To place a new fiber optic cable on Hwy 44 in Convent, LA

To replace a pole and push brace at 9100 Safety Street and a pole at 9130 Easter Street

To drill a soil boring for future pipeline crossings

To construct a foundation for an unenclosed structure

To install an inground swimming pool at 2514 LA 44

To replace a damaged mooring structure at the existing marine terminal



No.

220927174
(+11)

221007179
(+11)

Company

Paul Roussel

Entergy Louisiana LLC
Through Land Management Services

As of OCTOBER 2022
2022 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3918+79

3864+11

St. James Parish

Description

To install a barn at 4138 Hester Rd, Hester, LA

To remove one existing pole and backfill hole with slurry mix and install new pole



