<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description	
180910137 Ext. 4 (+11)	Zen-Noh Grain Corporation	3313+09	To perform numerous landside facility upgrades	
22011001 (+11)	St. James Parish Through the Beta Group Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd	3789+73	To drill one soil boring	
22011209 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Servic	3269+19 res	To install a new utility pole at 2576 LA-44	
22013115 (+11)	Michael & Jennifer Bleakley	3237+01	To construct a new residence, workshop, carport, and gazebo slab	
22013117 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Servic	4190+49 res	To replace an existing utility pole	
22021728	Entergy Louisiana, LLC	3748+07	To install one (1) power pole at 5473 LA-44	
21022327 Extension				
(+15)	Zen Noh Grain Corporation Through Lanier & Associates	3313+09	To install fender piles, protection piles and to replace existing piles and timber systems with six monopiles	
22022132	Zen Noh Grain Corporation Through Lanier & Associates	3313+01.79	To install paving beneath a conveyor belt at Zen Noh's	

22022534 Governor's Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP) and **St. James Parish** – request of February 14. 2022, through APTIM, concerning emergency request to install GOHSEP NCS units, which could include temporary power poles and/or electrical pedestals

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description	
2204255 (+15)	4 Cedric Louque	4121+66	To construct a new residence at 2358 LA Hwy 44, Paulina	
21052770 Extension				
(+15)	Zen Noh Grain Corporation Through Lanier & Associates	3317+74	To perform an excavation for the connection of existing piping and lift station, Convent	
1805306	3 Extension 2			
	Atlantic Alumina Through TRC 4303-	4294+33 +17 & 4274+95	To perform maintenance dredging around two (2) docks in St. James and St. John the Baptist Parishes	
2205206 (+15)	1 Nucor Steel Louisiana Through TRC Companies	3331+37	To install four (4) 66-inch monopiles, St. James Parish	
2205246 (+15)	4 Darryl & Kamie St. Pierre Through Generation 4 Home Build	4079+73 ers, LLC	To construct a new residence at 2710 LA Hwy 44, Paulina	
2205316 (+11)	6 Entergy Through Land Management Servic	3735+60 es	To remove and relocate one power pole and install one new power pole and new anchor at 5600 Hwy 44, Convent	
2205316 (+11)	8 Entergy Through Land Management Servic	4122+06 es	To replace an existing utility pole at 2342 LA 44, Paulina	
18052150 Extension 4				
(+11)	Zen Noh Grain Corporation	3313+01	To perform maintenance and repair work to an existing barge slip, Convent	

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
22061077 (+11)	Lester Hayes	3642+00	To install a Generac generator and natural gas line at 6232 LA Hwy 44, Convent
22061079 (+11)	Shell Convent Tolunay-Wong Engineering, Inc.	3093+00	To drill two soil borings, Darrow
22061484 (+11)	Celestine Shelvin Through Optimize EGS	3542+92	To install a generator at 7197 Como Street, Convent
22061585 (+11)	Shell Convent Ford, Bacon, & Davis, LLC	3088+78	To install a transformer, electrical panel, and approximately 15 sleepers, Convent
22061686 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4179+68	To replace a defective telephone pole at Dale Street, Lutcher
22062090 (+15)	Mosaic	3513+04	To perform excavations to permanently repair a leaking waterline
22062091 (+15) (+11)	Shell Convent Through Eustis Engineering, LLC	3100+00	To drill eighteen soil borings and six cone penetration tests, Convent
22062093 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Servic	4144+06 es, LLC	To install a new utility pole at 2123 Miles Street, Lutcher
22062298 (+11)	Nestor J. and Joyce Bourgeois	3673+68	To remove the current sewer system and install a new modad sewer system with a discharge line to the drainage ditch on Hwy 44, Convent

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station_	Description
220705107	Entergy Louisiana, LLC	4088+90	To replace 2 existing rotten utility poles at 3155 Canal Street and 2626 LA 44
(+15)	Through Land Management Servio	ces, LLC	
220711114	Entergy Louisiana, LLC	3887+40	To replace one (1) pole and push brace at 4302 Belmont and replace one (1) pole at 4142 Petit Street
(+15)	Through Land Management Svcs.	& 3876+67	
220720123	Eatel/REV	3790+18	To install a 14,200 feet of fiber optic cable via 2-inch directionals bore
(+11)	Through Foret Environmental Serv	vices, Inc.	
220726128	AT&T	3614+47 to	To place a new fiber optic cable on Hwy 44 in Convent, LA
(+11)	Through Byers Engineering	3627+66	
220808141	Entergy	3265+11 to	To replace a pole and push brace at 9100 Safety Street and a pole at 9130 Easter Street
(+11)	Through Land Management	3272+04	
220831159 (+11)	Enlink Midstream	3147+03	To drill a soil boring for future pipeline crossings
220909161 (+11)	Spencer & Chantel Chauvin	3176+10	To construct a foundation for an unenclosed structure
220909162 (+15)	Nick Louque Through Premier Pools & Spa	4102+99	To install an inground swimming pool at 2514 LA 44
220916165 (+15)	Occidental Chemical Co. Through Lanier & Associates	3446+93	To replace a damaged mooring structure at the existing marine terminal

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
220927174 (+11)	Paul Roussel	3918+79	To install a barn at 4138 Hester Rd, Hester, LA
221007179 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana LLC Through Land Management Service	3864+11 s	To remove one existing pole and backfill hole with slurry mix and install new pole